

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).135-136/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2004 in CRLMP No.6626/2004,
CRLMP No.6627/2004 and CRLA No.637/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF
MADRAS)

STATE OF T.N. REP.BY INSP.OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RAJAGOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle,Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar,Adv.

Mr. Mayur R.Shah,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERFour weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.
Three weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder
affidavit, if any.

Place the petitions thereafter.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Om Prakash]
Court Master