

"

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).135-136/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2004 in CRLMP No.6626/04
& CRLMP No.6627/04 in CRLA No.637/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF T.N. REP.BY INSP.OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RAJAGOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar,Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our view, these petitions have become infructuous as
the appeal has been already disposed of.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, disposed
of.

[T.I. Rajput] [Savita Sainani]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master